
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
28 
26 
52 

8 
42 

7 
81 
62 
69 
92 
37 
45 
22 
27 
10 
02 
99 
41 
70 
87 
18 
48 
17 
46 
06 
53 

2 
32 
33 
35 
78 
11 

1 
90 
13 

3 

14 
66 
23 
16 

9 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Chip Romer 
Joseph Viso 
Tim Day Jr 
Chuck Bona III 
Joe Moran 
John Manfroy 
Tordy Acker 
Perry Richardson 
Jeff Shafer 
Corey Condit 
Thomas W Burt 
John Yeatman 
Daniel Swanbeck 
Tom Hope 
John Norton 
Peter West 
Robert Merritt 
Chuck Clendenen 
Troy Shooter 
Jeff Read 
Norm Benson 
Woody Yerxa 
John Fabijanic 
Terrance Carraher 
Paul MacFarlane 
Arthur Wilkinson 
Kiem Tjong 
Brandon Aleckson 
Greg Labadie 
Matthew Treglia 
Max Parker 
Paul Marino 
Gray Fowler 
Kevin Mitz 
Johnnie Crean 

Mike  Calka 
John MacIntyre 
Daryl Wizelman 
Nicholas Coe 
Ritchie Hollingsworth 

Class 
P1 

P1 

P1 

P2 

P2 

P1 

P1 

FE2 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FA 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

P2 

FX 

FC 

FX 

FC 

FX 

FC 

FE2 

FA 

P2 

FX 

FC 

FE2 

P2 

P1 

P2 

P2 

FA 

FC 

FX 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
11 

9 
9 
7 
7 
5 
2 
1 

Diff 

10.860 
1:09.288 
1:13.673 
1:28.820 
1:50.087 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
6 Laps 
8 Laps 
8 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
28:42.633 
28:53.493 
29:51.921 
29:56.306 
30:11.453 
30:32.720 
28:51.362 
28:54.952 
28:56.406 
29:06.151 
29:11.076 
29:11.338 
29:18.499 
29:26.441 
29:31.568 
29:57.757 
30:03.507 
30:13.495 
30:14.022 
30:26.349 
30:37.422 
28:48.743 
29:24.615 
29:57.668 
30:20.958 
30:27.945 
28:43.282 
21:26.934 
16:29.300 
17:25.224 
12:55.868 
14:22.482 

9:56.629 
9:13.413 
1:53.732 

0.057 

Best Tm 
1:38.011 
1:38.654 
1:42.640 
1:43.454 
1:43.917 
1:43.632 
1:44.903 
1:45.208 
1:43.932 
1:44.833 
1:46.006 
1:45.797 
1:46.181 
1:46.988 
1:47.177 
1:48.400 
1:49.138 
1:49.161 
1:47.960 
1:50.470 
1:49.297 
1:51.440 
1:52.812 
1:51.536 
1:56.735 
1:57.123 
1:54.970 
1:50.234 
1:45.170 
1:49.637 
1:49.180 
1:55.807 
1:50.398 
1:53.780 
1:51.879 

Make/Model 
2016 Norma M20F 
2014 Elan DP02 
2006 Elan DP-02 
2006 Stohr WF1 
2009 Stohr WF1 
2016 Norma M2fc 
2007 Dauntless-Stohr P07d 
SCCA Enterprise FE2 
2008 Stohr 
2003 Van Diemen 
2000 SCCA Enterprise SRF3 
2010 SCCA Ent 
2007 SCCA Ent FE2 
2001 Van Diemen RF 01 
RFR FC 
1999 Van Diemen RD99 
2005 Van Diemen RF05 
2006 Elan Pro FM 
SCCA Ent/FE 
1984 Reynard SF84 
2004 Mazda FE2 
2003  M a zda  Va n D ie m e n R F S-03  
2001 Mazda Formula 
Piper DF5 
1998 Mazda Formula 
2001 Van Diemen RF01 
2018 Ligier F4 Honda 
2001 Van Diemen RF01 
2003 Van Diemen  
2013 Pro Formula Mazda 
2018Radical SR1 
2018 Ligier 
2006 Van Diemen 
SCCA Ent FE2 
Stohr WF1 
2017 Dauntless Stohr 

2003 Radical SR3 
Stohr WF-1 
2002 Mazda Pro Formula 
1985 Swift DB3 
1995 Formula Mazda 

Hometown 
Alamo, CA 
Lake  H avasu C ity, A Z 
San Jose, CA 
Scottsdale, AZ 
Saratoga. CA 
Laguna Hills, CA 
San Jose, CA 
Saugus, CA 
Los Gatos, CA 
Las Vegas, NV 
Scottsdale, AZ 
Woodway, WA 
Newcastle, CA 
San Jose, CA 
Downey, CA 
Phoenix, AZ 
Malibu, CA 
San Diego, CA 
Murrieta, CA 
Mission Viejo, CA 
Vacaville, CA 
Paso Robles, CA 
Colusa, CA 
San Luis Obispo, CA 
Arroyo Grande, CA 
Goleta, CA 
Fore st  H i ll s , New  York  
Las Vegas,NV 
Campbell, CA 
Redondo Beach, CA 
Thousand Oaks, CA 
Los Gatos, CA 
Chatsworth, CA 
Gilbert, AZ 
Campbell, CA 
Kamuela, HI 

Winnetks, CA 
San Jose, CA 
Calabasas, CA 
Sylmar, CA 
Fair Oaks, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
370871 
512461 
527352 
391495 
397824 
80709 
388822 
210471 
340125 
376864 
481137 
190965 
412619 
475264 
433767 
274549 
166282 
440979 
514350 
622367 
321177 
510588 
126989 
459116 
466278 
411992 

452638 
330024 
552325 
370565 
646255 
139146_1 
624031 
242014-1 
49 

548287 
528343 
527249 
492483 
310455 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

Car #56 & 111 Moved last in clSS/NO POINTS gcr 9.1.8.E.1.Q- Transmission Testing 
New Track Record (1:38.011) for P1 by Jim Devenport. 
New Track Record (1:53.589) for FX by Woody Yerxa. 
New Track Record (1:52.812) for FX by Woody Yerxa. 

Printed: 2/21/2021 3:58:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Series Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

10.860 

Avg. Speed 

107.292 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.011 

Best Speed 

110.926 

Best Lap by 

28 - Jim Devenport 

 

Cal Club Region Super Tour 

Group 6 Big Bore Open Wheel 

Race #2 Provisional 

Race (35:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:15:44 

Buttonwill Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles 

2/21/2021 14:10 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE  
    SCCA SUPER TOUR  

      Sanction #21-ST-20551           


